
67

  Fourth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm 

   PAPUA  NEW  GUINEA 

     

   

 808* 
  Territory of New Guinea,   George V, specimen halfpenny 
and penny, 1929 in cupro-nickel by the Melbourne Mint.   
Proof-like uncirculated and rare.  (2)  

 $1,500 

      

 809* 
  Territory of New Guinea,   George V, Melbourne Mint, 
specimen halfpenny, 1929, in cupro nickel.   Nearly FDC 
and rare.   

 $550 

   810 
  Territory of New Guinea,   Tul Tul badge in copper, no 
maker's name on back.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $70 

     

   

lot 811

 811* 
  South Pacifi c Games,   Port Moresby, 1969, in silvered bronze 
(33mm), with suspension loop, obverse, Games logo, reverse, 
map of New Guinea and Papua; another, undated, in silvered 
bronze (33mm), with suspension loop, identical reverse to 
previous medal but with native woman on obverse.   Good 
very fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

 With research and photo images. 

   812 
  Papua New Guinea,   proof one hundred kina, 1975FMP 
(KM.9).   In case of issue with certifi cate, FDC.   

 $500 

   813 
  Papua New Guinea,   mint gold one hundred kina, 1975, 
obverse, Independence, reverse, Bird of Paradise (KM.9).   
In pack of issue, uncirculated.   

 $450 

   814 
  Papua New Guinea,   proof ten kina, 1977 coin and stamp 
pack (2); mint set, 1975, all by Franklin Mint; mint sets, 1995 
(2) by Royal Canadian Mint.   Uncirculated - FDC.  (5)  

 $60 

      

 815* 
  St John Ambulance Papua New Guinea Golden Jubilee 
Medal,   1957-2007, in case of issue together with a matching 
miniature, both with brooch pin fittings on ribbon.   
Uncirculated.   

 $100 

 With research. 
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   NEW  ZEALAND 

      

 816* 
  George V,   Waitangi crown, 1935.   Proof-like mint bloom, 
uncirculated and rare.   

 $5,000 
 Ex J. L. Miller Collection. 

      

 817* 
  George V,   Waitangi crown, 1935.   Mirror-like fi elds, virtually 
uncirculated and rare.   

 $5,000 
 In a slab by PCGS as MS62. 

      

 818* 
  George V,   halfcrown, 1933.   Attractive mint bloom, 
uncirculated.   

 $100 

      

 819* 
  George V,   threepence, 1935.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

   820 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   halfcrowns, 1933, 1937, 1940, 
1947, 1949, 1953, 1963.   Good very fi ne - good extremely 
fi ne.  (7)  

 $70 

   821 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1933 - 1967; crowns 1949 (2); 
halfcrowns 1933, 1934 (5), 1935 (3), 1940 (7), 1941 (2), 
1942 (3), 1943, 1944 (4), 1945 (2), 1946 (2); fl orins 1933 
(3), 1934 (4), 1935 (3), 1936 (3), 1937 (4), 1941 (3), 1942, 
1943 (3), 1944, 1945 (2), 1946 (3); shillings 1934, 1935 
(2), 1937, 1940-3, 1945 (2), 1946, 1953 (2); sixpences 
1933, 1935, 1936, 1941-4, 1945 (2), 1957 (2), 1965 (2); 
threepences 1933 (2), 1934 (2), 1935, 1936 (3), 1937, 1941, 
1942 (5), 1943 (5), 1944, 1946 (3), 1950 (5), 1956 (2) and 
Bahamas mule two cents (1967) each in 2x2 holder, all in 
red binder album, one 1944 halfcrown extremely fi ne, three 
1942 threepences are one dot variety.   Very good - extremely 
fi ne.  (170)  

 $400 

   822 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1944-1965, halfpenny - crown, 
missing Waitangi crown, includes threepence, 1935; fl orin, 
1936; halfcrown, 1940.   Housed in a red Hendo album, very 
good - extremely fi ne.  (188)  

 $200 

   823 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   proof dollars 1980 (cased)(2); 
halfcrown 1942; fl orin 1964; shillings 1955, 1958, 1960, 
1961, 1962, 1963; sixpences similar range of dates, 
threepences larger run of dates from 1939, some with die 
breaks, a packet of minor errors, clipped fl an errors in 2x2 
holders, box of fi fty cents 1967 dot above 1 in date (about 
ten) and a bag of Australian pennies.   Very good - FDC.  
(approx 150)  

 $150 

   824 
  Elizabeth II,   proof set, 1953, in Wayte Raymond - USA card 
holder.   Some handling marks on obverse of crown and some 
toning to most other coins, good extremely fi ne - FDC.   

 $90 

   825 
  Elizabeth II,   proof sets, 1982, 1985-88 (missing outer covers, 
except 1987); proof silver dollar, 1984-85; mint sets, 1968, 
1970.   Uncirculated - FDC.  (9)  

 $150 

      

 826* 
  George VI,   sixpence, 1941, partial brockage of obverse or 
struck coin with blank against the reverse.   Fine.   

 $100 

      

 827* 
  George VI,   threepence, 1952, reverse brockage.   Nearly very 
fi ne.   

 $150 
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   828 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   striking weakness and mistreated 
coins, florins, 1950, 1961 (missing 1); shillings, 1942, 
1963, missing ZEALA on reverse; sixpences, 1962, 1965; 
halfpenny, 1965 (pickled).   Fair - fi ne.  (7)  

 $100 

      

part

 829* 
  Elizabeth II,   two cents, 1967, missing J in JB on the reverse, 
sold with normal issue with JB.   Good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

   830 
  Elizabeth II,   one cent, 1967, undersized (2), clipped, blank 
and normal; two cents, 1967, normal (2), blanks (3).   Very 
fi ne - uncirculated.  (10)  

 $100 

   831 
  Elizabeth II,   fi ve cents, 1967 clipped; another weak obverse 
(oil fi lled die), 1975 compressed rim, 1980 multiple struck 
reverse blocked only slightest shape; ten cents, 1967, bevelled 
reverse rim; normal, 1978 plain edge and blank.   Fine - nearly 
uncirculated.  (8)  

 $150 

      

part

 832* 
  Elizabeth II,   twenty cents, 1978, clipped, 1980, fi lled die; 
fi fty cents, 1967 clipped; slipped collar, broad obverse rim, 
half plain edge, 1979, blank, 1978 clipped, 1973 blocked or 
laminatic error.   Fine - nearly uncirculated.  (10)  

 $200 

   833 
  Elizabeth II,   dollar, rimmed blank, two dollars, 1990 part 
security edge, another no security edge, blanks with full 
security edge.   Very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (4)  

 $100 

    

  

 834* 
  Blueskin Agricultural &   Pastoral Association, 1872, 
handcrafted award medal in silver (48mm) with suspension 
ring, by Telfer, plain silver disc with ornate wreath surround, 
engraved both sides, on reverse 'Awarded to/Wallace/for 
best/Thoroughbred Entire'.   Some scratches on reverse, 
otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $1,000 

   835 
  Richard W.   Pearse Engineer and Aviator, Museum of 
Transport & Technology, issued 1972, in silver (42mm; 
35.52g) (M&P 1972/3B die 2), by The Waitangi Mint.   In 
case of issue, uncirculated.   

 $50 

   AUSTRALIAN  &  NEW ZEALAND  TOKENS 

      

 836* 
  Alliance Tea Company,   Christchurch penny, 1866 (A.7).   
Even brown patina, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $100 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 
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part

 837* 
  Alliance Tea Company,   Christchurch penny, 1866 (A.7, 8).   
Second with die cuts on rims, fi ne; fi rst good very fi ne and 
scarce.  (2)  

 $400 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

     

  

   

part

 838* 
  Alliance Tea Company,   Christchurch pennies, 1866 (A.7)(2); 
Anderson, D., Wellington penny, undated (A.9); Ashton, 
H., Auckland penny, 1863 (A.23); Beath, G.L. & Co., 
Christchurch pennies, undated (A.35 (holed), 36 (2)). Except 
for A.  35, good fi ne - good very fi ne.  (7)  

 $250 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

   839 
  Andrew,   John & Co., Melbourne penny 1860 and halfpenny 
1862 (A.11, 14); Hosie, J., Melbourne penny, 1862 (A.265); 
Iredale & Co., Sydney penny, undated (A.291); Jarvey, 
William Andrew, Hobart Town penny, undated (A.301).   
Fine - nearly very fi ne.  (5)  

 $100 

      

 840* 
  Beaven,   S., Invercargill penny, 1863 (A.42).   Good very fi ne 
and very scarce.   

 $220 
 Ex B.W.Holt Collection. 

      

 841* 
  Caro,   J & Co., Christchurch penny, undated (A.62), die axis 
at 90 degrees.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

   842* 
  Clarkson &   Turnbull, Timaru penny, 1865 (A.69); Hobday 
& Jobberns, Christchurch penny, undated (A.249); Holland 
& Butler, Auckland penny, undated (A.263); Licensed 
Victuallers Association, Auckland penny, 1871 (A.327).   The 
last lacquered, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne, others very 
fi ne or better.  (4)  

 $150 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

   843 
  Coombes,   Samuel, Auckland penny, undated (A.76); E. 
De Carle & Co, Dunedin penny, 1862 (A.101); Licensed 
Victuallers Association, Auckland penny, 1871 (A.326); 
Milner & Thompson, Christchurch penny, undated (A.378).   
Fine - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 

   844 
  Day &   Mieville, Dunedin penny, 1857 (A.98); Jones & 
Williamson, Dunedin penny, 1858 (A.308); Waterhouse, 
R.S.Hobart halfpenny, undated (A.607).   Fine - nearly very 
fi ne.  (3)  

 $100 
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 845* 
  Forsaith,   T.S., Auckland penny, 1858 (R.130).   Slight pitting 
on the reverse, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $200 

      

 846* 
  Forsaith,   T.S., Auckland penny, 1858 (A.130).   Brushed of 
patina, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $150 

   847 
  Forsaith,   T.S., Auckland penny and halfpennies (3)(A.130, 
131).   Fair - very good.  (4)  

 $80 

   848 
  Forsaith,   T.S., Auckland pennies (3) and halfpennies (3), 
1858 (A.130, 131).   Fair - good fi ne.  (6)  

 $280 

      

 849* 
  Forsaith,   T.S., Auckland halfpenny, 1858 (A.131).   Nearly 
very fi ne.   

 $200 

      

 850* 
  Forsaith,   T.S., Auckland halfpenny, 1858 (A.131).   Surface 
dents either side, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $150 

      

part

 851* 
  Gilmour,   John, New Plymouth penny, undated (A.143); 
Hurley, J & Co., Wanganui halfpenny, undated (A.277), 
Mason, Struthers & Co., Christchurch pennies, undated 
(A.355)(2); Morrin & Co., Auckland penny, undated 
(A.389); Kirkcaldie & Stains, Wellington penny and 
halfpenny, undated (A.311, 312).   The last corroded but 
scarce, others very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $300 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

     

  

   

part

 852* 
  Hall,   H.J., Christchurch pennies, undated (A.165 (2), 
L.322i); plain letters by Lampard nos 322K (2), 322M (2), 
322M lacquered restrike die axis normal; 322n (4), all at 
90 degree die axis except for the restrike.   Very good - good 
very fi ne and several scarce to rare.  (11)  

 $500 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 
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 853* 
  Hobday &   Jobberns, Christchurch pennies, undated (A.249, 
253).   Extremely fi ne; nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 854* 
  Holland and Butler,   Auckland penny, undated (A.263).   
Some red, mostly grey patina, good extremely fi ne or nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $120 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

     

   

 855* 
  Hurley,   J. & Co., Wanganui penny  and halfpenny, undated 
(A.276, 277).   Traces of red on the fi rst, extremely fi ne or 
better.  (2)  

 $200 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

     

   

 856* 
  Kirkcaldie &   Stains, Wellington penny and halfpenny, 
undated (A.311, 312).   Red and brown, nearly uncirculated.  
(2)  

 $250 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 857* 
  Levy,   Lipman, Wellington halfpenny, undated (A.322).   Good 
very fi ne.   

 $150 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 858* 
  Levy,   Lipman, Wellington halfpenny, undated (A.322).   
Slighty clipped fl an, otherwise nearly very fi ne.   

 $80 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 859* 
  Marks,   Morris, Auckland penny, undated (A.341).   Good 
very fi ne and scarce.   

 $300 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 
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part

 860* 
  Milner and Thompson,   Christchurch pennies, 1881 and 
undated (A.377, 378 (2), 379, 380, 381, 382, 383).   Very 
fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (8)  

 $300 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 861* 
  Perkins &   Co., Dunedin halfpenny, undated (A.436).   Good 
very fi ne and rare thus.   

 $400 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 862* 
  Pratt,   William, Christchurch penny, undated (A.443) 
countermarked H (grate) shape once on obverse, twice on 
the reverse.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

   863 
  Pratt,   William, Christchurch penny, undated (A.445)(3); 
United Service Hotel, Auckland penny, 1874 (A.591); Union 
Bakery Company, penny, undated (A.588); Waters, Edward, 
Auckland penny, undated (A.609).   The last lacqured, fi ne 
- good very fi ne.  (6)  

 $200 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 864* 
  Reece,   Edward, Christchurch penny, undated (A.448).   
Brown and red, nearly uncirculated.   

 $150 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

part

 865* 
  Reece,   Edward, Christchurch halfpennies, undated (A.451).   
Very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $250 

 Ex Brian Bolton Collection, the last with A.H.Baldwin tickets identifi ed 
as A452. 
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part

 866* 
  Smith,   S. Hague, Auckland pennies, undated (Lampard nos 
341c (3), 341d, 341e, 341f (2)).   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $250 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

     

   

part

 867* 
  Sommerville,   M., Auckland pennies, 1857 (A.497 (4), 498, 
500 (2)).   Good very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $250 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 868* 
  Taylor,   W.J., Advance Australia kangaroo & emu penny, 
undated (A.571).   Uneven brown with hints of red, good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $120 

 Ex W.J.D. Mira Collection and Noble Numismatics Sale 91 (lot 964). 

      

 869* 
  Taylor,   W.J., kangaroo and emu Advance Australia penny, 
undated (A.571), upset 180 degrees.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

      

 870* 
  Wallace,   James & Co., Wellington penny, 1859 (A.592).   
Extremely fi ne/nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 871* 
  Wallace,   James & Co., Wellington halfpenny, 1859 (A.593).   
Nearly extremely fi ne and scarce.   

 $250 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 
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 872 
  Waters,   Edward, Auckland penny, undated (A.610).   Glossy 
brown, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $150 
 Ex Brian Bolton Collection. 

      

 873* 
  Williams,   J.W.& G., Eagle Hawk penny, undated (A.638).   
Evenly toned, edge knocks, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $350 

  

      

 874* 
  Hogarth,   Erichsen & Co., Sydney silver threepence, 1858 
(A.688).   Weak on right side legend, otherwise toned very 
fi ne and rare in this condition.   

 $780 
 Ex Roy A.Dunstan Collection. 

      

 875* 
  Hogarth and Erichsen,   Sydney silver threepence, 1860 
(A.691) dies upset to 180 degrees.   Toned, good very fi ne.   

 $280 
 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 522). 

   876 
  New Zealand issues,   as per Andrews numbers, 152, 161, 
165, 311, 359, 591, 605 (Melbourne), and 1791 brass 
imitation guinea.   Very good - very fi ne.  (8)  

 $100 

   877 
  Various issues;   as per Andrew's no's, A82, 105, 123, 237, 
287, 345, 356 (3), 395, 409, 461, 464, 549, 586, 617, 638, 
650 (4), 651, 667.   Fair - very fi ne.  (23)  

 $250 

   MISCELLANEOUS  TOKENS  &  CHECKS 

   878 
  Communion tokens,   New South Wales  Sydney, St George's 
Free Church Castlereagh St, undated (c1934) struck in nickel, 
square with cut corners, (W.& W.N.4, G.R.W.40, C.1149); 
Kiama, stock token manufactured in Scotland, 1843 (W.& 
W.N.15, G.R.W.57, C.6496); Portland Head, Ebenezer 
Church, 1974, 150th Anniversary commemorative in 
bronze (W.& W.N.19); Victoria, Flemington & Kensington, 
Presbyterian Church, in nickled brass, undated (struck by 
Stokes 25th May 1887) (W.& W.13, G.R.W.15, C.2284).   
Good very fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $150 

 Ex W.J.Noble Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 64 (lots, 281, 287, 292 
and 326). 

      

 879* 
  SMS Emden,   canteen token (1914), fi fty pfenning in brass.   
Oxidised obverse, otherwise fi ne or better.   

 $100 

      

 880* 
  SMS Emden,   canteen token for 200 pfenning.   Good fi ne 
and rare.   

 $300 

      

 881* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps, fi ve shillings.   Some mint red, good extremely fi ne 
and rare thus.   

 $3,000 
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 882* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps, two shillings.   Mint red, uncirculated.   

 $800 

      

 883* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps, one shilling.   Mostly red uncirculated.   

 $400 

      

 884* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps, threepence.   Red uncirculated.   

 $200 

      

 885* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps, threepence.   Uncirculated.   

 $180 

      

 886* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps, one penny.   Toned brass, some mint bloom, good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

      

 887* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II, Internment 
Camps, one penny.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

      

 888* 
  Commonwealth of Australia,   World War II Internment 
Camps, pennies.   Spotted, otherwise original mint bloom, 
extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $150 

   AUSTRALIAN  COMMONWEALTH  COINS 

   CROWNS 

   889 
  George VI,   1937.   Very good - fi ne.  (5)  

 $130 

   890 
  George VI,   1937.   Very good - very fi ne.  (6)  

 $120 

   891 
  George VI,   1937.   Very good - good fi ne.  (8)  

 $200 

     

   

 892* 
  George VI,   1937 and 1938.   Nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $200 
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part

 893* 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $200 

     

   

 894* 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $200 

   895 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

   896 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

   897 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   898 
  George V,   1937 (obverse toned), 1938.   Good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

 Ex Mark Marshan Collection. 

   899 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $150 

   900 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Good fi ne - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   901 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Fine - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   902 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Fine - good fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   903 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Hairlines, nearly extremely fi ne; 
very fi ne.  (2)  

 $130 

   904 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Second coin polished, fi ne - very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $130 

   905 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Second coin polished, fi ne - very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $130 

   906 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Fine - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

   907 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Fine - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

   908 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Fine - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

   909 
  George VI,   1937, 1938.   Very good - fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

   910 
  George VI,   1937 (2), 1938.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $150 

   911 
  George VI,   1937 (2), 1938.   Very good - fi ne.  (3)  

 $150 

   912 
  George VI,   1937 (2), 1938 (2).   Very good - good fi ne.  (4)  

 $250 

   913 
  George VI,   1937 (3), 1938.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $200 

   914 
  George VI,   1937 (4), 1938 (4).   Some surface marks, 
otherwise nearly extremely fi ne or better.  (8)  

 $400 

   915 
  George VI,   1937 (7), 1938.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (8)  

 $250 
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part 

 916* 
  George VI,   1938.   Extremely fi ne or better.  (2)  

 $240 

      

part

 917* 
  George VI,   1938.   Extremely fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $300 

      

part

 918* 
  George VI,   1938.   Extremely fi ne or better.  (4)  

 $400 

   919 
  George VI,   1938.   Light tones, extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $400 

   920 
  George VI,   1938.   Nearly extremley fi ne.  (4)  

 $350 

   921 
  George VI,   1938.   Good very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  
(3)  

 $300 

   922 
  George VI,   1938.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

   FLORINS 

      

 923* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Very fi ne.   

 $150 

     

  

  

   

part

 924* 
  Edward VII - George V,   1910, 1912, 1914H, 1916M, 
1917M, 1918M and 1919M.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (7)  

 $600 

 Private purchase from Anthony Halse, UK. 

   925 
  George V - George VI,   1911, 1927 Canberra (2), 1931, 1933, 
1936, 1942S, 1943, 1943S, 1944, 1944S, 1945.   Very fi ne 
- good extremely fi ne.  (12)  

 $200 
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part

 926* 
  George V,   1912 and 1914H.   Obverse rim bruise at 9 o'clock, 
otherwise good fi ne/very fi ne; very fi ne/nearly fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

 Private purchase from M.R.Roberts with their tickets. 

      

 927* 
  George V,   1914.   Extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

     

  

  

   

 928* 
  George V,   1914, 1916M, 1917M and 1919M.   Good fi ne 
- nearly very fi ne.  (4)  

 $200 

     

   

 929* 
  George V,   1915 and 1915H.   Nearly fi ne; scratched, good 
very fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

 Private purchase from Anthony Halse, UK. 

      

 930* 
  George V,   1916M.   Slight toning, nearly uncirculated.   

 $480 

      

 931* 
  George V,   1916M.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $320 

      

 932* 
  George V,   1917M.   Contact marks, otherwise extremely 
fi ne/good extremely fi ne with peripheral gold tone and frosty 
mint bloom.   

 $250 
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 933* 
  George V,   1917M.   Slight toning, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $180 

      

 934* 
  George V,   1917M.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

   935 
  George V,   1917M, 1927, 1931, 1936.   Very fi ne - good very 
fi ne.  (4)  

 $80 

   936 
  George V,   1923 and 1925.   Nearly very fi ne; good very fi ne.  
(2)  

 $500 

   937 
  George V,   1925 and 1926.   Nearly very fi ne; good very fi ne.  
(2)  

 $180 

      

 938* 
  George V,   1926.   Extremely fi ne/nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $220 

   939 
  George V,   1927 Canberra, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   
Fine; Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $300 

 Ex Mark Marshan Collection. 

   940 
  George V,   1927 Canberra and 1936.   Good extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $180 

   941 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1927 Canberra (2), 1951 Jubilee, 
1954 Royal Visit.   The fi rst with nearly three clear steps, 
nearly uncirculated - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $100 

     

   

 942* 
  George V,   1928 and 1936.   Extremely fi ne; good extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

      

 943* 
  George V,   1931.   Uneven cloudy grey toning, otherwise 
nearly uncirculated.   

 $250 

      

 944* 
  George V,   1931.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $150 

      

 945* 
  George V,   1932.   Very good/nearly fi ne.   

 $200 

   946 
  George V,   1932.   Very good.  (2)  

 $300 

 Private purchase from Anthony Halse, UK. 
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 947* 
  George V,   1934.   Toned, nearly uncirculated.   

 $200 

      

 948* 
  George V,   1934.   Has been polished, otherwise extremely 
fi ne or better.   

 $200 

 Private purchase from Spink Australia in 1984. 

   949 
  George V,   1934 and 1936.   Good extremely fi ne; nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $280 

   950 
  George V,   1934 and 1936.   Good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $180 

      

 951* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $350 

      

 952* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $300 

      

 953* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $300 

      

 954* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Lightly toned, 
good extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

      

 955* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $270 

   956 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Nearly extremly 
fi ne.   

 $300 

      

 957* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Nearly extremely 
fi ne.   

 $300 

   958 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Some light surface 
handling marks, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $280 
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 959* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Harshly brushed 
to clean, otherwise extremely fi ne/nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

      

 960* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Toned, nearly 
extremely fi ne/good very fi ne.   

 $250 

      

 961* 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Reverse with 
partial soft strike, good very fi ne.   

 $250 

   962 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Hairlines and very 
minor edge nick, otherwise good very fi ne.   

 $250 

   963 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

   964 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Nearly very 
fi ne.   

 $200 

   965 
  George V,   1934-35 Melbourne Centenary.   Good fi ne.   

 $150 

     

 966* 
  George V,   Melbourne Centenary fl orin 1934-35, Foy and 
Gibson envelope.   Very fi ne.   

 $250 

 Ex J.Cox Collection. 

      

 967* 
  George V,   1935.   Dusty, good extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

      

 968* 
  George V,   1936.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $180 

   969 
  George V,   1936.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $150 
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 970* 
  George V,   1936.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $150 

      

 971* 
  George V,   1936.   Has been rubbed, otherwise well struck, 
good extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

   972 
  George V,   1936.   Some spotting, otherwise nearly extremely 
fi ne/good extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

   973 
  George V,   1936.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

   974* 
  George V,   1936.   Good very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  
(4)  

 $100 

      

 975* 
  George VI,   1938.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $100 

      

part

 976* 
  George VI,   1938, 1941, 1943S.   Uncirculated.  (3)  

 $150 

      

 977* 
  George VI,   1939.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

      

 978* 
  George VI,   1945.   Uncirculated.   

 $300 

   979 
  George VI,   1945.   Choice uncirculated.  (2)  

 $600 

   980 
  George VI,   1940.   Fine - good extremely fi ne.  (42)  

 $300 

     

   

part

 981* 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1942 (3), 1944S (left of centre), 
1953 (4).   Uncirculated - choice uncirculated.  (8)  

 $100 

   982 
  Elizabeth II,   1956.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $50 
 In a slab by NGC as AU58. 

   983 
  Elizabeth II,   1958.   Uncirculated.  (10)  

 $500 

   984 
  Elizabeth II,   1960.   Ex mint roll, uncirculated.  (10)  

 $500 
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part

 985* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1916M, 1922-8, 1931, 1933, 1935, 
1936-1963, each coin in 2x2 holder in album, includes extra 
1927 Canberra (2), 1933, 1936 (2), 1939, 1942S (2), 1942, 
1943S (2), 1944S, 1946, 1953, 1954R.V., 1954, 1959, 1960, 
1962 (2).   Very good - uncirculated.  (60)  

 $850 

   986 
  George V,   1927 Canberra.   Good fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (20)  

 $250 

   987 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1964, assorted dates, 1910, 
1911, 1912, 1913, 1915H, 1919M (2), 1918M (2), 1922 
(2), 1923 (4), 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927 (3), 1927 Canberra, 
1928, 1931 (2), 1933, 1934, 1935, 1936-1938 (2), 1939 
(2), 1941, 1942 (2), 1942S, 1943, 1943S (2), 1944, 1944S 
(2), 1945, 1947, 1954 R.V., 1957, 1958, 1959; fi fty cents, 
1966 (2), 2007, all in 2x2 holders in pocket book album.   
Good - uncirculated.  (54)  

 $500 

   988 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1956, assorted dates sorted 
by year in clip seal bags, most are .925 fi ne silver, sold with 
owner's list.   Fair - very fi ne.  (82)  

 $500 

   989 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, assorted years, each 
coin in 2x2 holder in coin album, much duplication, missing 
key dates, (pre 1946)(81).   Fair - extremely fi ne.  (180)  

 $900 

   SHILLINGS 

      

 990* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $200 
 Private purchase from Anthony Halse, UK. 

      

 991* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

   992 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Good very fi ne.   

 $100 

   993 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Good fi ne - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

      

 994* 
  George V,   1911.   Toned, extremely fi ne.   

 $280 

 In a slab by PCGS as AU58. 

      

 995* 
  George V,   1911.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

     

   

 996* 
  George V,   1911.   Toned, good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 
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part

 997* 
  George V,   1911 and 1916M, die axis 20 degrees.   Good 
very fi ne.  (2)  

 $120 

      

 998* 
  George V,   1920M.   Considerable original mint bloom, nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $450 

      

 999* 
  George V,   1920M.   Cleaned, otherwise good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $550 

      

 1000* 
  George V,   1921 star.   Good very fi ne.   

 $150 

   1001 
  George V,   1925.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $120 

   1002 
  George V,   1925.   Four coins cleaned, otherwise very fi ne 
- nearly extremely fi ne.  (7)  

 $250 

      

 1003* 
  George V,   1933.   Fine.   

 $250 

      

 1004* 
  George V,   1935.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $120 

     

   

 1005* 
  George V,   1935.   Good extremely fi ne; partly toned, nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $320 

   1006 
  George VI,   1938 (2), 1939, 1940, 1942S, 1943S, 1944S.   
Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (7)  

 $180 

     

   

part

 1007* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1948, 1957 and 1960. Choice 
uncirculated. (3)    

$250 

   1008 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1948, 1950, 1952, 1953, 1957, 
1958, 1960, 1961.   Uncirculated - choice uncirculated.  (8)  

 $500 
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part

 1009* 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, missing 1912, 1913, 
1918M, 1922, 1934, 1936, includes extra 1914 (4), 1925, 
1926 (2), 1933 (2), 1935, 1946 dot (4), each coin in 2x2 
holder in coin album.   Fair - uncirculated.  (56)  

 $650 

   1010 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, assorted dates with 
much duplication, missing key dates, each coin in 2x2 
holder all in one album, pre 1946 (92).   Fair - extremely 
fi ne.  (200)  

 $450 

   1011 
  Elizabeth II,   1960.   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (41)  

 $250 

   SIXPENCES 

      

 1012* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $120 

   1013 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Fine - very fi ne.  (6)  

 $220 

     

  

   

 1014* 
  George V,   1911, 1912 and 1914.   Nearly extremely fi ne.  
(3)  

 $380 

      

 1015* 
  George V,   1917M.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

   1016 
  George V,   1919M, 1920M, 1921, 1927 and 1936.   Very fi ne 
or better.  (5)  

 $80 

      

 1017* 
  George V,   1922.   Good very fi ne.   

 $100 

   1018 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1963, assorted dates, each 
coin in 2x2 holder, plus fl orins 1927-1954 (27).   Fair - nearly 
uncirculated.  (200)  

 $300 

   THREEPENCES 

   1019 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Slight edge bruise on reverse at 4 o'clock, 
otherwise uncirculated.   

 $100 

      

part

 1020* 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Toned, good extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   1021 
  Edward VII,   1910.   'Saddle' on emu's back, very fi ne.   

 $100 

   1022 
  Edward VII,   1910.   Very fi ne - nearly extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $100 
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 1023* 
  George V,   1911 and 1916M.   Very fine/extremely fine; 
polished, nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $300 

   1024 
  George V,   1911, 1912 (2), 1916M (3).   Very good - nearly 
very fi ne.  (6)  

 $150 

   1025 
  George V,   1911, 1912 (2), 1914, 1917M, 1918M, 1919M, 
1927 and 1936.   Nearly very fi ne.  (9)  

 $100 

      

part

 1026 
  George V,   1914, 1916M and 1917M.   Nearly very fi ne/good 
very fi ne; nearly extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $200 

   1027 
  George V,   1917M.   Very good - good very fi ne.  (5)  

 $130 

     

   

part

 1028* 
  George V,   1917M, 1919M, 1921 and 1927.   Rubbed, 
extremely fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (4)  

 $200 

      

part

 1029* 
  George V,   1918M.   Faint die break, rim to emu tail die 
state, extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne; good extremely 
fi ne/nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $150 

   1030 
  George V,   1919M.   Some toned, extremely fi ne - nearly 
uncirculated.  (4)  

 $150 

      

 1031* 
  George V,   1919M and 1921M.   Toned extremely fi ne/good 
extremely fi ne; nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $200 

      

 1032* 
  George V,   1921M.   Scratch through band of crown, otherwise 
nearly uncirculated.   

 $150 

   1033 
  George V,   1921, 1921M (4), 1922.   Toned, very fi ne - nearly 
uncirculated.  (6)  

 $150 

      

 1034* 
  George V,   1923.   Toned good very fi ne/good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $220 

     

   

part

 1035* 
  George V,   1924 (2), 1926, 1927, 1936; George VI, 1943, 
1947 (2).   Very fi ne - uncirculated.  (8)  

 $280 

   1036 
  George V,   1926 (5), 1927 (4), 1928 (3), 1936 (4).   Very fi ne 
- nearly uncirculated.  (16)  

 $350 

      

part

 1037* 
  George V,   1927 (2) and 1934.   Extremely fi ne or better, 
obverse scratch on the second, below the shoulder.  (3)  

 $100 

   1038 
  George V,   1934/3 overdate.   Good fi ne.   

 $50 
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part

 1039* 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1964, plus extra 1918M, 
1927, 1934/3 (3), 1951PL, 1955, 1949 off centre, 1961 weak 
nose, also sixpences, 1928, 1938, 1942-43D, 1946, 1948, 
1951, 1951PL, 1957-63, each in 2x2 holder in album.   Some 
threepences above average, very good - uncirculated.  (78)  

 $400 

   1040 
  Edward VII - Elizabeth II,   1910-1964, assorted dates, each 
coin in a 2x2 holder, all bound in a coin album (90 pre and 
102 post).   Fair - nearly uncirculated.  (200)  

 $200 

   1041 
  Elizabeth II,   1963.   Mostly uncirculated.  (92)  

 $200 

   1042 
  Elizabeth II,   1963.   Uncirculated.  (100)  

 $200 

   PENNIES 

   1043 
  George V,   1911; George VI, 1938.   Extremely fi ne; good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $50 

     

   

part

 1044* 
  George V,   1911, 1912H (cleaned), 1917I, 1918I, 1919 dot 
below, 1923, 1924 (2), 1926, 1927, 1928 and 1929, all 
London die except for two Calcutta Mint coins.   Good very 
fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (12)  

 $300 

     

  

   

 1045* 
  George V,   1912H, 1915, 1915H.   Toned extremely fi ne; good 
very fi ne; and extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $320 

      

part

 1046 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   various dates and varieties as follows, 
1914, 1916I (nearly extremely fi ne), 1919 dot below (2), 
1920 Indian die (2), 1920 Indian die double dot (3), 1921 
Indian die (extremely fi ne), 1924 London die (good extremely 
fi ne), 1931, 1931 dropped 1 London die (2), 1933/2 (3, 
one very clear), 1934 (3), 1948 (streaky uncirculated), 
1962, 1963, each in 2x2 holder in album.   Nearly very fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (33)  

 $300 

      

 1047* 
  George V,   1917I.   Traces of red, brown, good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $120 
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   1048 
  George V,   1924, fi lled four variety, 1925, London die, plain 
die state.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

 Ex Mark Marshan Collection. 

      

 1049* 
  George V,   1925 London die.   Plain die state, even brown 
patina, good very fi ne.   

 $300 

 Ex IAG Sale 82 (lot 465). 

      

 1050* 
  George V,   1925 London die.   Broken N variety die state, 
result of a die clash on the reverse, very fi ne and rare in this 
condition.   

 $300 

   1051 
  George V,   1925 London die.   Q die state, nearly very fi ne.   

 $100 

   1052 
  George V,   1925 London die.   Q die state, nearly very fi ne/
very fi ne.   

 $70 

   1053 
  George V,   1925 London die.   Q die state, nearly very fi ne.   

 $70 

      

part

 1054* 
  George V,   1925 London die. Q die state, lacquered, v  ery 
fi ne; good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   1055 
  George V,   1925, London die.   Plain die state, another 
horizontal short line on neck, good fi ne; very fi ne.  (2)  

 $180 

   1056 
  George V,   1925 London die.   Plain die state, two Q die state, 
good fi ne - very fi ne.  (3)  

 $300 

 The last from M.R.Roberts with his ticket. 

   1057 
  George V - George VI,   1925, 1946.   The fi rst with small edge 
mark as struck, otherwise both very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   1058 
  George V - George VI,   1925, 1946; together with New 
Zealand, fl orin, 1934.   Good fi ne - very fi ne.  (3)  

 $150 

      

 1059* 
  George V,   1927 London die.   Brown patina, nearly 
uncirculated/good extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

 Ex Jon Saxton Collection. 

      

part

 1060* 
  George V,   1931 dropped 1 (2), 1933 (3), 1934 (2), 1935 (3), 
1936.   Very fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (11)  

 $300 

      

 1061* 
  George VI,   1941.   Red uncirculated.   

 $100 

 In a slab by PCGS as MS65RB, ex Noble Numismatics Sale 112 (lot 
3254). 
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 1062* 
  George VI,   1942I, 1942I missing the I.   Red and brown 
uncirculated; brown good very fine and scarce in this 
condition.  (2)  

 $180 

      

part

 1063 
  George VI,   1946.   Lacquered, otherwise good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $200 

   1064 
  George VI,   1946.   Very fi ne or better.  (5)  

 $180 

   1065 
  George VI,   1946.   Nearly very fi ne - good very fi ne.  (6)  

 $240 

      

 1066* 
  George VI,    1949.   Full original mint red, choice 
uncirculated.   

 $100 

 In a slab by PCGS as MS64RD. 

   1067 
  George VI,   1952.   Red and brown uncirculated.   

 $50 

 In a slab by PCGS as MS63RB.

 

   1068 
  Elizabeth II,   1955, 1956 (2).   The 1955 and one 1956 with 
mint red, extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (3)  

 $200 

      

 1069* 
  Elizabeth II,   1956.   Full original mint red, faint fi nger print 
on obverse, choice uncirculated.   

 $100 

   1070 
  Elizabeth II,   1956 (2), 1957 (2).   Mint red, uncirculated.  
(4)  

 $220 

   1071 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, missing 1930, another 
set, missing all three key dates and others, in two press-in 
albums.   Very good - uncirculated.  (144)  

 $150 

   1072 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, penny sets, with 
extra 1963 (10), 1964 (22), each coin in 2x2 holder in 
binder album, missing 1948Y and 1949 in one.   Very good 
- uncirculated.  (185)  

 $400 

   1073 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, two sets missing 1925 
and 1930, each coin in 2x2 holder in one binder album plus 
extra 1964 (16).   Very good - uncirculated.  (192)  

 $150 

   1074 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1948 (4), 1964 (11) and 1964 Perth 
(3).   Uncirculated.  (18)  

 $120 

   1075 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, assorted dates, each coin 
in 2x2 holder all in album.   Cleaned, otherwise very good 
- extremely fi ne.  (200)  

 $50 

   1076 
  George VI - Elizabeth II,   1948-1964.   A few cleaned 
but mostly with mint red, mainly extremely fi ne - gem 
uncirculated.  (149)  

 $100 

   1077 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, an assortment of dates 
arranged into date batches by collector. Good - very fi ne.   
(approx 12. 50 kg)  

 $100 

   1078 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, mixed dates sorted into 
date batches by collector.   Good - extremely fi ne.  (approx 
18kg)  

 $180 
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   HALFPENNIES 

      

 1079* 
  George V,   1923.   Diagnostic peripheral die breaks either side, 
old cut on cheek, otherwise good fi ne.   

 $600 

      

 1080* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks either side, medium 
brown patina, nearly very fi ne/very fi ne.   

 $600 

     

 1081* 
  George V,   1923.   Peripheral die breaks either side, fi ne.   

 $550 

      

 1082* 
  George V,   1923.   Good fi ne/ nearly very fi ne.   

 $350 
 Ex Mark Marshan Collection. 

      

 1083* 
  George V,   1923.   A few pin-hole marks, otherwise nearly 
very fi ne.   

 $300 

      

 1084* 
  George V,   1923.   Porous surface, corroded, otherwise very 
fi ne.   

 $300 

      

part

 1085* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, in press-in album, 
includes extra 1920, 1924, 1925 and 1928.   The 1923 
'pinched' at base, otherwise good very fi ne with peripheral 
die breaks either side, fi ne - uncirculated.  (66)  

 $700 

     

   

part

 1086* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, a better than average 
collection in press-in album with extra 1915H (2), 1929, 
1930 (3), 1931, 1933, 1934, 1939, 1943, 1944, 1947, 
1951PL (2), 1961 lumps on neck, 1964.   The 1923 rubbed 
and polished, otherwise very good/fi ne, others very good 
- uncirculated.  (80)  

 $700 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 93 (lot 1255 except for 1923). 

      

part

 1087* 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, complete date collection 
in press-in album.   The 1923 even brown, six pearls, nearly 
very fi ne; others very good - nearly uncirculated.  (64)  

 $700 
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   1088 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, complete in press-in 
album.   The 1923 corroded and cleaned, otherwise very good 
- extremely fi ne.  (64)  

 $250 

   1089 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, three collections, fi rst 
two missing 1923, last missing 1914H, 1918I, 1923 and 
1930.   Very good - uncirculated.  (180)  

 $120 

   1090 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964, assorted dates, much 
duplication, missing 1923, in 2x2 holders in one album.   All 
cleaned of patinas, otherwise very good - extremely fi ne.  
(200)  

 $50 

   1091 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911-1964.   Many with mint red, 
good - uncirculated.  (240)  

 $50 

   1092 
  George V - George VI 1914,   1918I, 1925 (2), 1928 (2), 1930 
(4), 1931 (3), 1939 kangaroo, 1942 (2), 1942Y., 1952A. 
(170).   The fi rst cleaned, one 1942 with small edge cut, 
otherwise mostly fi ne - very fi ne.  (187)  

 $80 

 


